OP \$40.00 2758713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM677376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Willard Manufacturing Inc.		09/26/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEC Custom Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	7 Kenview Boulevard		
City:	Brampton, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L6T5G5		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2758713	PERCARA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: crusso@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay M.R. Jones

Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lindsay M.R. Jones

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lindsay M.R. Jones	
SIGNATURE: /Lindsay M.R. Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-09-27 US Assignment of PERCARA Trademark to LEC Custom Products Inc #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0494 source=2021-09-27 US Assignment of PERCARA Trademark to LEC Custom Products Inc_#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0495 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Willard Manufacturing Inc, a Canadian corporation with a mailing address

at 5295 Lucas Drive, Unit 1-2, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7L6A8 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is

the owner of the trademark summarized in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, LEC Custom Products, Inc., a Canadian corporation with a mailing address

at 7 Kenview Boulevard, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6T5G5 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to said trademark summarized

in Exhibit A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, or assigns,

the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill

and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark summarized

in Exhibit A. The Effective Date of this assignment shall be the last date set forth below.

WILLARD MANUFACTURING INC

By: JERENY WILLARD
Title: PRESSORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0496

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information
<u>Trademark</u> <u>PERCARA</u> RN: 2758713 SN: 76467625	Goods/Services Int'l Class: 03 (Int'l Class: 03) Deodorants, hair shampoos, body creams, facial creams, skin creams, non- medicated hair care preparations	Renewed, September 10, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 03 First Use: October 28, 2002 Filed: November 18,	Owner Information Willard Manufacturing Inc (Ca Corporation) 5295 Lucas Dr. Unit 1 & 2, Burlington L7L6A8 Canada
		2002 Registered: September 2, 2003 Last Renewal: September 2, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 09/28/2021